

## **MARKET RELEASE**

26 April 2017

#### **Triton Minerals Limited**

### SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of Triton Minerals Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from official quotation immediately at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement.

Security Code: TON

Sebastian Bednarczyk
SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE





Australian Securities Exchange Limited Attention: Hayley Pratt Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

25 April 2017

Sent Via Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

#### Street address:

Ground Floor 10 Outram Street West Perth Western Australia 6005

T: +61 8 6489 2555 F: +61 8 6489 2556 info@tritonminerals.com

# TRITON MINERALS LIMITED (ASX: TON) REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Dear Hayley,

Triton Minerals Limited (**Triton** or **Company**) hereby requests a voluntary suspension of the trading of its securities effective immediately.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Triton advises that:

- a) the Company requests the suspension in relation to the draft announcement of the results of the Scoping Study, which was sent to the ASX for review on 19 April 2017;
- b) the Company expects to make an announcement in respect of the results of the Scoping Study when the review process is complete;
- c) the Company expects the voluntary suspension to remain in place until the announcement of the results of the Scoping Study, in any case no later than the commencement of trading on Friday, 28 April 2017;
- d) it is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted; and
- e) it is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

Yours faithfully,

Peter Canterbury Managing Director